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YCCD Interim E&S Technician Municipality Assignments 

 

Eric Jordan, CPESC – Assistant Manager for Programs – ejordan@yorkccd.org 

Jeff Spangler, P.E. – District Engineer – jspangler@yorkccd.org – Lead Plan Reviewer for all Individual NPDES- 

Permitted Projects 

 

Tom Smith, CPESC – Lead Field Inspector  
 tsmith@yorkccd.org  

Nick Hoffman, CPESC – Lead Field Inspector 
nhoffman@yorkccd.org 

 

Elizabeth Sweitzer – Lead Plan Reviewer 
esweitzer@yorkccd.org  

Justin Neal – Lead Plan Reviewer  
 jneal@yorkccd.org  

  

Carroll Township  Chanceford Township 

Conewago Township Codorus Township 

Dillsburg Borough Cross Roads Borough 

Dover Township Dallastown Borough 

Dover Borough Delta Borough 

East Manchester Township East Hopewell Township 

Fairview Township East Prospect Borough 

Franklin Township Fawn Township 

Franklintown Borough Fawn Grove Borough 

Goldsboro Borough Felton Borough 

Hallam Borough Glen Rock Borough 

Hellam Township Hanover Borough 

Jackson Township Heidelberg Township 

Lewisberry Borough Hopewell Township 

Manchester Borough Jacobus Borough 

Manchester Township Jefferson Borough 

Monaghan Township Loganville Borough 

Mt. Wolf Borough Lower Chanceford Township 

Newberry Township Lower Windsor Township 

North York Borough Manheim Township 

Paradise Township New Freedom Borough 

Springettsbury Township North Codorus Township 

Spring Garden Township North Hopewell Township 

Spring Grove Borough Peach Bottom Township 

Warrington Township Penn Township 

Washington Township Railroad Borough 

Wellsville Borough Red Lion Borough 

West Manchester Township Seven Valleys Borough 

West York Borough Shrewsbury Borough 

Wrightsville Borough Shrewsbury Township 

York City Springfield Township 

York Haven Borough Stewartstown Borough 

 West Manheim Township 

 Windsor Borough 

 Windsor Township 

 Winterstown Borough 

 Yoe Borough 

 Yorkana Borough 

 York New Salem Borough 

 York Township 
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